11
VC 14 M T 0950 K BA
Varistor Series Chip Size Code Series Code AC Operating 1mA Voltage Packaging
VC = Unplated 20 = 1206 M = Standard A = Automotive Voltage Tolerance BA = Tape & Reel
VJ = Plated 13 = 1210 P = Pro Grade T = Telecom K = ±10% VC20: 4000 pcs/reel
14 = 1812 C = Standard VC13: 2000 pcs/reel
15 = 2220 VC14: 1500 pcs/reel
VC15: 1250 pcs/reel

ita
nc
e
C
ha
ng
e
(%
)
80 100
V/I CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number Operating Vnominal Vclamp Energy Max. Peak Typical CAP
Voltage At 1mA DC (8x20µs) (10x1000µs) Current (1kHz/.5Vrms)
(8x20µs)
Vdc min Nom max Vp Ip(A) J A pF
VJ13MC0180KBA 18 21.5 24 26.5 45 10 1.5 500 3000
VJ13MC0260KBA 26 29.7 33 36.3 62 10 1.2 300 1120
VJ13MC0300KBA 30 35 39 43 73 10 0.9 220 1020
VJ13PC0300KBA 30 35 39 43 73 10 1.2 280 1150
VJ13MC0480KBA 48 54.5 60.5 66.5 110 10 0.9 220 800
VJ13PC0480KBA 48 54.5 60.5 66.5 110 10 1.2 250 840
VJ13MC0600KBA 60 67 75 83 126 10 1.5 250 600
Repetitive Peak Current Strikes
I/V Characteristics: 1210 SizeCapacitance/Frequency Characteristics
13
Medium Power MLV (VC13, 14, 15, 20)

• Specified with “Load Dump” and “Jump Start” Test
Requirements
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Storage Temperature: -55ºC to +125ºC
Operating Temperature: -55ºC to +125ºC
TARGET APPLICATIONS
Automotive and other Consumer Products
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
For Current, Energy and Power
PART NUMBERS
Part Number Case Operating Vnominal Vclamp Leakage Energy Load Jump Max.Peak Mean CAP
Size Voltage At 1mA DC (8x20µs) At Vdc (10x1000µs) Dump Start Current Power (1kHz/
(10x) 5min (8x20µs) Dissipation .5Vrms)
EIA Vrms Vdc min Nom max Vp Ip(A) µA J J Max V Ip (A) W pF
VJ20MA0160KBA 1206 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 1 50 0.6 1.5 24.5 200 0.008 900
VJ13MA0160KBA 1210 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 2.5 25 1.6 3 24.5 400 0.010 1800
VJ14MA0160KBA 1812 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 5 100 2.4 6 24.5 800 0.015 5000
VJ15MA0160KBA 2220 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 10 100 5.8 12 24.5 1200 0.030 11000
VJ15PA0160KBA 2220 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 10 100 5.8 25 24.5 1200 0.030 16000
VJ15MA0340KBA 2220 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 77 10 100 12 12 50 1200 0.030 4000
100
80
60
40